Value of State and Local Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals since all types of construction are not shown separately.)

Type of Construction:
Total State and Local Construction

Residential
Multi-family

Nonresidential
Office

Commercial
Automotive
Parking

Health Care
Hospital
Medical building
Special care

Educational

Primary/secondary
Elementary
Middle/junior high
High

Higher education
Instructional
Dormitory
Sports/recreation
Infrastructure

Other educational
Library/archive

Public Safety
Correctional
Detention
Police/sheriff
Other public safety
Fire/rescue

Amusement and Recreation
Sports
Performance/meeting center

Convention center
Social center

Neighborhood center
Park/camp

Aug
2012°

249,682

4,874
4,105

244,808
6,094

1,572
1,077
841

7,069
5,293
983
793

64,705
38,928
12,343
7,406
18,780
22,554
11,149
4,958
2,077
1,632
2,388
1,633

7,962
5,305
3,694
1,611
2,657
1,751

8,434
1,147
1,952
1,366

989

899
4,243

Jul
2012'

252,054

4,698
3,954

247,357

6,256

1,549
1,094
862

6,832
5,206
900
726

67,149
41,092
9,982
7,081
23,716
22,884
11,561
4,705
2,427
1,351
2,022
1,509

7,768
5,293
3,598
1,695
2,476
1,665

8,805
1,008
1,789
1,354
1,133
1,024
4,823

Jun
2012"

252,830

4,743
3,853

248,087

6,122

1,586
1,050
839

6,957
5,306
1,045

606

67,081
40,258
10,972
6,891
22,137
23,578
12,636
4,001
2,294
1,792
2,323
1,504

7,727
5,357
3,669
1,689
2,370
1,650

9,226

891
1,817
1,457
1,111
1,014
5,339

May
2012

249,755

4,565
3,844

245,190
6,285

1,528
949
729

6,913
5,276
1,110

527

64,305
37,409
10,692
7,026
19,339
24,095
12,434
4,290
2,164
2,318
2,212
1,386

7,959
5,399
3,570
1,829
2,560
1,687

9,251

816
2,065
1,478
1,163

997
5,126

Apr
2012

247,320

4,793
4,196

242,527
6,490

1,422
1,033
825

6,798
5,120
1,157

521

65,139
37,966
11,039
7,064
19,146
24,344
13,078
4,030
2,401
2,051
2,013
1,368

7,691
5,146
3,428
1,719
2,545
1,622

8,707

964
1,909
1,461
1,073

929
4,708

Aug
2011

252,969

6,319
5,455

246,649
6,871

1,954
947
772

6,975
5,235
889
851

69,278
41,772
10,358
8,702
22,197
24,803
13,182
3,991
2,489
1,519
1,656
975

7,427
5,097
3,202
1,894
2,330
1,656

7,917
1,221
1,769
1,157

975

884
3,907

Percent change
Aug 2012 from -

Jul
2012

-0.9

3.7
3.8

-1.0

15
-1.6
-2.4

35
1.7
9.2
9.2

-3.6
-5.3
23.7
4.6
-20.8
-1.4
-3.6
5.4
-14.4
20.8
18.1
8.2

25
0.2
2.7
-5.0
7.3
5.2

-4.2
13.8
9.1
0.9
-12.7
-12.2
-12.0

Aug
2011

-1.3

-22.9
-24.7

-11.3

-19.5
13.7
8.9

1.3
1.1
10.6
-6.8

-6.6
-6.8
19.2
-14.9
-15.4
9.1
-15.4
24.2
-16.6
7.4
44.2
67.5

7.2
4.1
154
-14.9
14.0
5.7

6.5
-6.1
10.3
18.1
1.4
1.7
8.6



Value of State and Local Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals since all types of construction are not shown separately.)

Percent change
Aug 2012 from -

Aug Jul Jun May Apr Aug Jul Aug

Type of Construction: 2012° 2012 2012 2012 2012 2011 2012 2011
Transportation 23,703 24,159 24,414 24,365 22,526 23,783 -1.9 -0.3
Air 9,612 10,221 10,609 9,647 8,528 9,794 -6.0 -1.9
Passenger terminal 5,062 5,827 5,240 4,840 4,375 5,671 -13.1 -10.7
Runway 4,124 3,987 4,451 4,277 3,870 3,695 34 11.6

Land 12,000 11,863 11,832 13,066 11,975 12,275 1.2 -2.2
Passenger terminal 2,825 2,753 2,885 2,802 2,783 3,288 2.6 -14.1

Mass transit 6,204 6,192 6,043 6,707 5,958 6,236 0.2 -0.5
Water 2,090 2,076 1,974 1,652 2,023 1,714 0.7 21.9
Dock/marina 1,740 1,800 1,596 1,274 1,430 1,279 -3.3 36.0
Power 8,459 8,324 8,042 8,396 7,774 7,461 1.6 134
Highway and Street 80,274 80,742 81,498 79,533 78,817 77,220 -0.6 4.0
Pavement 48,361 48,573 48,970 47,371 45,143 45,418 -0.4 6.5
Lighting 1,828 1,619 1,688 1,909 2,284 1,455 12.9 25.6
Bridge 26,957 27,701 28,213 27,474 28,809 27,295 -2.7 -1.2

Rest facility 615 477 549 470 443 651 28.9 -5.5
Sewage and Waste Disposal 20,906 20,279 19,955 20,597 21,040 20,360 3.1 2.7
Sewage/dry waste 12,103 11,782 11,482 12,121 12,152 11,371 2.7 6.4
Plant 2,680 2,823 2,868 2,870 3,068 2,867 5.1 -6.5
Line/pump station 9,264 8,844 8,506 9,059 9,004 8,447 4.7 9.7
Waste water 8,803 8,498 8,473 8,476 8,889 8,990 3.6 -2.1
Plant 7,609 6,981 7,232 6,693 7,257 7,430 9.0 24
Line/drain 1,194 1,517 1,242 1,783 1,632 1,560 -21.3 -23.5
Water Supply 12,281 12,190 12,362 12,961 12,972 13,948 0.7 -12.0
Plant 4,875 4,861 4,988 5,301 5,176 5,439 0.3 -10.4

Line 4,914 5,153 5,180 5,155 5,633 6,065 -4.6 -19.0
Pump station 595 577 510 468 398 1,000 31 -40.5
Conservation and Development 2,379 2,334 2,207 2,348 2,254 2,584 1.9 -7.9
Daml/levee 775 724 696 828 898 1,180 7.0 -34.3
Breakwater/jetty 964 880 844 700 619 704 9.5 36.9

PPreliminary 'Revised

Note: Total state and local construction includes the following categories of construction not shown separately:
lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.
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